
 

                                                                                                                101 Higham Station Ave, 

Chingford, 

London. 

E4 9AY. 
 

Phone: 020 8523 5046.     
 

www.tinytotsdaynursery.co.uk 
 
 
 
Fee Structure 
 
Monthly fee for children who are not entitled to the government's childcare funding: 
 

Number of days per week Monthly Fee 
2 £780 
3 £1170 
4 £1560 
5 £1848 

 
Fees include all meals, snacks, and extracurricular activities. 
A monthly discount for full-time children  
 
The Nursery is open Monday-Friday 8am – 6pm, offering sessions of 10 hours of childcare per day on a year-
round basis. The Nursery is open 50 weeks of the year, which entitles your child to 11.4 hours or 22.8 hours of 
funded hours per week.  
 
Fee Structure 3-4 Year Olds 
 
Monthly fee for children receiving 15 hours of funding per week (11.4 Hours) 
 

Number of 
days 

Hours per 
week 

Funded 
hours per 
week 

Chargeable 
Hours (£9 an 
hour) 

Consumable 
Charge per 
month/Day 

Monthly Fee Monthly fee 
without 
consumable 
charge 

2 20 11.4 8.6 £95/£11.40 £447.50 £352.50 
3 30 11.4 18.6 £95/£11.40 £837.50 £742.50 
4 40 11.4 28.6 £95/£11.40 £1227.50 £1132.50 
5 50 11.4 38.6 £95/£11.40 £1537.95 £1442.95 

 
 
Monthly Fee for children receiving 30 hours of funding per week (22.8 Hours) 
 

Number of 
days 

Hours per 
week 

Funded 
hours per 
week 

Chargeable 
Hours (£9 an 
hour) 

Consumable 
Charge per 
month/Day 

Monthly Fee  Monthly fee 
without 
consumable 
charge 

2 20 20 0 £190/£22.80 £196.66 £0 
3 30 22.8 7.2 £190/£22.80 £505 £315 
4 40 22.8 17.2 £190/£22.80 £895 £705 
5 50 22.8 27.2 £190/£22.80 £1227.75 £1037.75 

http://www.tinytotsdaynursery.co.uk/


 
 
 
Fee Structure for 9 months, 2 & 3 years 
 
Monthly Fee for children receiving 30 hours of funding per week (22.8 Hours) 
 

Number of 
days 

Hours per 
week 

Funded 
hours per 
week 

Chargeable 
Hours (£9 an 
hour) 

Consumable 
Charge per 
month/Day 

Monthly Fee Monthly fee 
without 
consumable 
charge 

2 20 20 0 £95/£7.60 £95 £0 
3 30 22.8 7.2 £95/£7.60 £410 £315 
4 40 22.8 17.2 £95/£7.60 £800 £705 
5 50 22.8 27.2 £95/£7.60 £1132.75 £1037.75 

 
Fees are payable for 52 weeks of the year. Fees are calculated by subtracting the funded hours from the 
total hours of attendance per week. The unfunded hours X the hourly rate X 50 weeks + the cost of the 2-
week closure in August (normal attendance days per week). This is then divided into 12 equal monthly 
payments, plus the monthly consumable charge.  
Fees are due on the 1st of each month. Should we receive payment later than the 1st, a late charge will be 
incurred.  
 
Fees are reviewed annually, and parents are given two months’ notice before the increase takes effect in 
April.  
 
Consumable charge is for Suncream, Calpol, Nappy Sacks, Nappy Cream, All Meals, Snacks, Baking 
Ingredients, Extra Curricular Activities, Graduation, Christmas Activities, Celebrations and Parties. The 
consumable charge is only chargeable for the funded hours.  
 
Parents have the option of opting out of paying the consumable charge (A month’s notice will be needed). 
Should a parent opt out, alternative arrangements regarding meals, snacks, extracurricular activities etc will be 
made between the nursery and the parent.  
 
Parents who wish to take up just their funded childcare hours can do this and can take up 20 hours per week 
over 2 days (10 hours per day 8am-6pm). One of the days taken must be either a Monday or a Friday, and the 
other day offered will be subject to availability. Parents can utilise the remaining 2.8 hours of funding per week 
at another provider, provided it is open for the same number of weeks per year, should they choose to spread 
their funding across two providers.  
 
Parents do not have to take up additional childcare hours in addition to the 20 hours of funding per week but 
can request these should they want to.  
 
Admissions 
We operate on a waiting list, and siblings have priority over the waiting list. Admissions are also based on the 
date the child was added to the waiting list and the start date they require.  
If a place is offered to you, a £50 Non-Refundable Registration Fee will need to be paid to secure the space. 
This is not applicable to children attending the funded hours only.  
 


